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ABOUT COMPANY 

 For smooth running the business of direct selling, Company has certain rules and regulation, 
mathematically calculated Business plan and other terms and conditions. Now in order to simplify more, 
to keep more transparent, to control the fraudulent practices and for betterment of the activities of direct 
selling  through its direct selling marketing, company is using better trading plan and mathematically 
calculated  business plan to promote the sale of the company's products.  

 The company exclusively uses their website  and retail outlet to display the detail about products, 
products, information, product quality certificate, price, complete mathematically  calculated business 
plan, marketing methods, business monitoring, information regarding management while uses the word 
of mouth publicity to promote and create awareness about the website and its products. 

 An Individual / Firm / Company  who is able to do contract as per the provision of the Indian 
Contract Act, 2013 (18 of 2013)  and wish to become direct seller of the company, can apply to be 
appointed as a Direct seller to marketing and selling of company's product in whole of India, in prescribed 
form through  online/ Manual there is No. deposit or any charges / enrollment fees / joining fees / renewal 
charges for becoming a direct  seller  of the Company. 

 The company having GST / Sales Tax / Vat, Income Tax, TDS and  other license as may be required as 
per the law/ regulation/guideline of its principal place of business and GST / sales tax / vat and other 
license for each retail outlets at various states in india. the company is also having own trademark to 
promote own manufactured products for sale/ direct selling business and trademark  identifies the 
company with the goods to be sold or supplied. Our company is engaged in the manufacturing  of the 
products & the Business of Direct Selling. Direct selling refers to selling products directly to the consumer 
in a non-retail environment. Instead sales occur at home, work, or other nonstore location. This system 
often eliminates several of the middlemen involved in product distribution, soch as the regional 
distribution center and wholesale. Instead, products go from manufacturer to the direct sales company, 
to the distributor or representative, and to the consumer. The products sold through direct sales are 
usually not found in typical retail locations, which mean finding a distributor or representative is the only 
method to buy the products or services. all the sales was done by through its sales agent i.e. direct sellers 
and middleman commission was given to the direct sellers/ sales agent during the considering year.  

   is a company incorporated under the companies Act,   1956, having its M/s  NETPURE  PVT. LTD.
Registration No. 4PTC011143 and Registered  CIN - U47990HP2 Head Office : Near Shivalik Temple, NH 05 
Vill- Dawnsi P.O- Salogra Teh. & Distt. Solan, Himachal Pradesh Pin : 173214  hereinafter referred to as 
the Company. We have taken immense pleasure in introducing first ever Retail concept with maximum 
benefit for Customers. The company is engaged into the business of direct selling through its Direct Seller 
and Retail Outlets as stated in the object clauses of memorandum of Association of the company. 
 

the information Provided on this book is for information purpose only and is not intended as a substitute for advice from your physician or other health care professionals or any information contained on or in any product label or 
packaging. you should not use the information on this site for diagnosis or treatment fo any health problem or for prescription of any medication or other treatment. you should consult with a healthcare professional before stating 

any diet. exercise or supplementation program, befor taking any medication or if you have or suspect you might have a health problem. you should not stop taking any medication without first consulting your physician. 
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K a m l e s h  P a n w e r,  M a n a g i n g  D i r e c t o r,  
commands Netpure Pvt Ltd entire product
ecosystem with authority earned through 
16 years of excellence in networking and 
direct selling — respected industry-wide 
for dedication and proven results.He leads 
Product Development & Sourcing, rigorous
Qual ity  Assurance & Compliance,Supply 
Chain  & Logist ics ,  Inventory  prec is ion,  
product operations accounting, and Back 
Office Software oversight. His signature 
strength l ies in dist i l l ing deep product 
knowledge and delivering powerful training
that  empowers  d istr ibutors  to  become
c o n f i d e n t  a m b a s s a d o rs h i p  exc e p t i o n a l  
d e t e r m i n a t i o n  c o n q u e r s  t h e  t o u g h e s t  
challenges. Through passionate, nationwide
travel he secures the finest solutions, inspiring
the organisation to deliver products of 
absolute trust, superior quality, and lasting impact.

KAMAL PANWAR SANJEEV SHARMA
Managing Director/ COO Managing Director/ CSO

Sanjeev Sharma, Managing Director, brings more 
than 18 years of iconic success in the networking
industry. Having elevated multiple major brands
to the pinnacle, he founded Netpure Pvt Ltd to 
eliminate industry flaws and build a truly people
-first organisation of unmatched integrity.His clear,
unparalleled vision delivers world-class quality 
products at prices every household can afford —
accessible across India and eventually the globe.
Known for spotless honesty, tireless dedication, 
and extraordinary motivational power, Mr. Sharma
invests himself completely — day and night — in 
advancing Netpure Pvt Ltd, uplifting every leader, 
and carrying the entire family to collective greatness.
Industry peers regard him as a commanding, 
revered leader whose unbreakable resolve crushes
every obstacle.He personally drives Sales & Field/
Network Management, builds high-performance 
teams, delivers authoritative product knowledge, 
sustains peak motivation, governs fair & swift 
Customer Service & Grievance Redressal, applies 
world-class Leadership & Motivation frameworks, 
ensures flawless Team Coordination, upholds rigorous
 Quality Assurance, and utilises Back Office Software 
for seamless operations. As a dynamic force, he ignites 
revenue, cohesion, and relentless ascent.

Devraj Bansal is the Managing Director of Netpure Pvt Ltd
— a visionary direct selling company dedicated to world-
class product excellence, absolute ethical integrity, and 
life-changing opportunities for sustainable prosperity.
With over 22 years of distinguished leadership in hospitality
operations and an MBA ( Sale & Marketing) qualification, 
Mr. Bansal is the organisation’s senior-most executive and 
strategic cornerstone. His mastery covers full-spectrum 
operations: inspiring elite team performance, building 
lifelong customer loyalty, consistently exceeding revenue
goals, commanding digital and social ecosystems, resolving
issues with precision, developing leaders through character 
and personality elevation, architecting bold growth strategies,
and driving relentless business advancement.He provides 
sovereign direction alongside co-founders, uniting leadership
teams, engineering high-impact expansion plans, ensuring 
flawless daily operations, enforcing cross-functional alignment,
overseeing financial and performance metrics (including 
detailed P&L), raising product quality to global standards, 
injecting innovative momentum, maintaining professional
governance across offices, and decisively resolving risks.
He  leads Finance & Accounting (budgeting, controls, commission
integrity), Marketing & Branding (brand authority & market
dominance), Sales target-setting & incentive design, 
Leadership & Overall Strategy (long-term vision & execution), 
Technology Mastery (advanced MLM & digital systems), 
Ethical Vision (transparency, fairness, distributor-first ethos), 
and Data Analysis (strategic insights from sales, network, 
and market dynamics). His principled leadership creates
unbreakable trust ,  unity,  and t imeless  excel lence.

DEVRAJ BANSAL 
Managing Director/ CEO

All the Managing Directors have shared a close friendship for over 15 years. This deep bond, combined with complementary
 expertise and an unwavering commitment to ethics and excellence, forms the strong foundation of Netpure Pvt. Ltd.

A Message to Every Associate & Customer To Every Associate & Customer Aligning with Netpure Pvt. Ltd. is a transformative choice.

 for every Associate and costomer You are guaranteed meaningful financial independence through fair, performance-based income and significant health & wellness improvement 
through rigorously validated, high-integrity products — all within a principled, supportive family that values dignity, growth, and legacy.  

Better Health, Brighter Future, Life time Success — 
Welcome to Netpure Pvt Ltd.
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Congratulations    & Welcome
c/kkbZ vkSj lqLokxre 

;=] ;ksxs'oj% Ñ".kksa ;=] ikFkksZ] /kuq/kZj%A 
r=]JhfoZt;ks Hkwfr/kzqok uhfreZfreZeAA 

esjs fiz; Mk;jsDV lsyj] 
                      usVI;ksj ifjokj esa ,d Mk;jsDV lsyj ds :i esa vki lHkh dk Lokxr djus esa gesa 
vikj izlUurk gks jgh gSA ftlds fy, vki lHkh c/kkbZ ds ik= gSA  
 
 oSyusl ,aM U;wfVª'ku vkt ds ;qx esa lcls rsth ls c<+rs m|ksx gSaA bl {ks= esa O;olk; ds 
volj iw.kZr% mRikn ,oa lsok ij vk/kkfjr gSa tks gesa LoLFk] LkqUnj vkSj eu ls csgrj eglwl djkrk 
gSA c<+rh mez ds lkFk 'kjhj ls tqM+us okyh fcekfj;ksa ls lqj{kk iznku djrk gSA  

 O;olkf;d fo'ks"kKksa dk ekuuk gS fd Hkfo"; esa cM+s &cM+s iwathifr blh {ks= ls mHkj dj 
vk,axsA usVI;ksj Hkh vki dks oks volj iznku djrk gS fd vki Hkh LokLF;  vkSj dY;k.k ds {ks= ls 
viuh vk; vftZr dj vius lius lkdkj djsaA ;s ?kj esa jgrs gq, vius vfrfjDr le; dk lnqi;ksx 
djus dk Hkh volj iznku djrk gSA rks vkb;s ge ,d lkFk LokLF; vkSj /ku ls ifjiw.kZ thou fd vksj 
dne c<+k,aA 

Managing Director  
NETPURE Pvt. Ltd.  

Mr. Kamal  Panwar

the information Provided on this book is for information purpose only and is not intended as a substitute for advice from your physician or other health care professionals or any information contained on or in any product label or 
packaging. you should not use the information on this site for diagnosis or treatment fo any health problem or for prescription of any medication or other treatment. you should consult with a healthcare professional before stating 

any diet. exercise or supplementation program, befor taking any medication or if you have or suspect you might have a health prblem. you should not stop taking any medication without first consulting your physician. 
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ikuh

dkcksZgkbMªsV 

olk

izksVhu

foVkfeu

feujYl

Qkbcj 

gesa vius 'kjhj ds LoLFk dk;Z ds fy, gj jkst 7 egRoiw.kZ iks"kd rRoksa dh vko';drk gksrh gS] tSl fd ikuh] 
dkcksZgkbMªsV] olk] izksVhu] foVkfeu] [kfut vkSj Qkbcj ! ge vDlj i;kZIr ek=k esa ikuh] dkcksZgkbMªsV vkSj 
olk dk lsou djrs gS] ysfdu izksVhu] foVkfeu vkSj Qkbcj ds gekjs lsou esa deh jg ldrh gSA MC;w,pvks] 
vkbZlh,evkj vkSj ,uvkbZ,u tSls izeq[k LokLFk izkf/kdj.k vPNs LokLF; dks cuk, j[kus ds fy, viuh 
vkjMh, dh flQkfj'kksa ds vuqlkj buesa ls izR;sd izdkj ds iks"kd rRoksa ds nSfud lsou dh lykg nsrs gSA 

'kjhj esa bu rRoksa dh ek=k vlarqfyr gksus ij D;k gksrk gSA  

e/kqesg 
jDr pki 

ân; jksx 
raf=d fodkj 

gMM~h vkSj tksM+ fodkj 
ikpu ra= fodkj 

'kjhj esa nnZ 
cky >M+uk 

;knnk'r esa deh 
vk¡[kksa dh leL;k 

'kjhj ds rRo (BODY COMPOSITION) 

ekuo 'kjhj jpuk foKku (HUMAN ANATOMY) 

ijek.kq ijek.kq dksf'kdk Ård vax
(Atoms) (Cells) (Tissues) (Organs)

'kjhj (Body)

the information Provided on this book is for information purpose only and is not intended as a substitute for advice from your physician or other health care professionals or any information contained on or in any product label or 
packaging. you should not use the information on this site for diagnosis or treatment fo any health problem or for prescription of any medication or other treatment. you should consult with a healthcare professional before stating 

any diet. exercise or supplementation program, befor taking any medication or if you have or suspect you might have a health prblem. you should not stop taking any medication without first consulting your physician. 
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Hkkjr nqfu;k dh e/kqesg jkt/kkuh gSA 

Hkkjr nqfu;k dh dSlj dh jkt/kkuh gSA 

67% Hkkjrh;  fny dh chekfj;ksa ds dkj.k ej jgs gSA 

85% Hkkjrh;ksa dks ikpu laca/kh fodkj gks jgs gSA 

Hkkjr esa 6 esa ls gj 1 O;fDr dks vius thoudky esa 

dHkh u dHkh efLr"d fodkj jgk gksxk 

the information Provided on this book is for information purpose only and is not intended as a substitute for advice from your physician or other health care professionals or any information contained on or in any product label or 
packaging. you should not use the information on this site for diagnosis or treatment fo any health problem or for prescription of any medication or other treatment. you should consult with a healthcare professional before stating 

any diet. exercise or supplementation program, befor taking any medication or if you have or suspect you might have a health prblem. you should not stop taking any medication without first consulting your physician. 

WHAT WENT WRONG?D;k xyr gqvk \
igys tks [kkuk ge [kkrs Fks og 'kjhj ds fy, Lo;a ,d iks"k.k ds :i esa dk;Z djrk Fkk] ysfdu] 
vkt ge tks [kkuk [kkrs gSa og ,d izdkj dk LyksikWbtu gSA 

REASON FOR LIFESTYLE DISEASE thou'kSyh ls tqMh chekfj;ksa dk dkj.k 
gekjs 'kjhj dh t:jr 

foVkfeu 
lw{e ekf=d rRo 
[kfut inkFkZ 
dkcsZgkbMªsV 
js'ks 
valr`Ir olk 

izksVhu 
vehuks vEy 
,atkbeksa 
tM+h cwVh 
ikuh 

vkids 'kjhj dks jkst D;k feykr gSA  
ifj"d`r mRikn 
ekal
i'kq mRikn 
mcyh gqbZ lfCt;k¡
Qy 
ued 
dhVuk'kd 

phuh 
dksysLVªkWy 
dSQhu 
'kjkc 
nok 
[kk| O;luh 

SUPPLY IS LOW AGAINST DEMAND ekax ds eqdkcys vkiwfrZ de gSA 
U;wfVª,aV~l dk vHkko vkt ds Hkkstu ls vkids 'kjhj dks lgh iks"kd rRo ugh fey ikrsA 
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HOW TO BRING BACK THE OPTIMAL HEALTH? 
mPpre LokLF; dks dSls okil yk;k tk,A 

,d ek= mÙkj %& vkidh thou 'kSyh gS ¼[kqn dks 
LokLF; Hkkstu vkSj thou 'kSyh ds 
ckjs esa tkx:d djsa½

vius 'kjhj esa iks"k.k dh deh dks iks"kd rRoksa 
vkSj izkphu vk;qosZn ds lkFk iwjk djsa 

gekjk y{; nqfu;k esa LokLF;] /ku ,oa [kqf'k;ksa 
dh o`f) djuk gSaA  

the information Provided on this book is for information purpose only and is not intended as a substitute for advice from your physician or other health care professionals or any information contained on or in any product label or 
packaging. you should not use the information on this site for diagnosis or treatment fo any health problem or for prescription of any medication or other treatment. you should consult with a healthcare professional before stating 

any diet. exercise or supplementation program, befor taking any medication or if you have or suspect you might have a health prblem. you should not stop taking any medication without first consulting your physician. 

D;k ge LoLFk jguk pkgrs gaSA  

D;k ge yEcsa le; rd thuk pkgrs gaSA 

D;k ge vius ifjokj dks LokLF;  

vkSj [kq'kh nsuk pkgrs gaSA 
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iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 

psrkouh% 

1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx esa vo'; 
       ysa ,oa ihus ls igys cksry dks vPNh rjg ls fgyka, 
2-   lkekU; voLFkk esa 15&20 ,e,y fnu esa nks ckj [kkus ds 1 
       ?kaVs ckn ys rFkk vlkekU; fLFkfr esa fnu esa 3 ckj ysuk [kkus  
       ds ckn ysaA  
3-   5 lky ls de mEkz ds cPpksa dks bldk lsou u djok,¡A 
       5 ls 15 lky ds cPPks 5&10 ,e,y fnu esa ,d ckj ysa A  
4-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3  
      eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  
ijgst % 

1-  T;knk [kVVs inkFkZ tSls % vkpkj beyh] uhacw pVuh dk 
     lsou u djsaA  
 2- BaMs is; inkFkZ dk lsou u djsaA  
 3- fnu esa 3&4 yhVj ikuh dk lsou vo'; djsaA  

xHkZorh ;k cPps dks Lruiku djus okyh vkSj 5 lky 
ls de mez ds cPps dks fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ  
vqulkj gh nsaA  

Hkw[k u yxuk] ,ythZ vkSj vLFkek ls 
lEcaf/kr dks Bhd djus esa l;gk;d 

COMPOSITION : 

Each 10 ml contains : 
Aloevera Ras 
Triphala 
Noni Ext. 
Kokum Ext. 
Tulsi Leaf 
Ginger 
Gilloy 
Ashwagandha 
Punarnava 
Mulhati Ext. 
Apple Ext. 

3.0 ml  
2.0 gm
2.0 gm 
2.0 gm 

200 mg 
25 mg 
25 mg
60 mg 
60 mg 

250 mg 
30 mg   

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 

ijgst % 

1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx esa vo'; 
       ysa ,oa ihus ls igys cksry dks vPNh rjg ls fgyka, 
2-   Hkkstu ls 1 ?kaVk ckn fnu es nks ckj 25&30 ,e0,y0 
       ysa vkSj mlds rqjar ckn xje nw/k fi,a 
3-   lkekU; :i ls iq:"k vkSj L=h bldk mi;ksx dj 
       ldrs gSA  
4-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3  
      eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  

1-  T;knk [kVVs inkFkZ tSls % vkpkj beyh] uhacw pVuh dk 
     lsou u djsaA  
 2- BaMs is; inkFkZ dk lsou u djsaA  
 3- fnu esa 3&4 yhVj ikuh dk lsou vo'; djsaA  
4- Qy ,ao lykn ysaA  

COMPOSITION : 

Each 10 ml contains : 
Gokhru 
Ashwagandha 
Shatavar 
Vidharikand 
Arjuna 
Safed Musli 
Jaiphal 
Bhringraj 
Rasna 
Bhuiamla 
Kulanjan 
Trikatu 
Shudh Shilajeet 
Jeera 
Palak 
Bhania 
Sarapgandha 
Mulethi 
Kesar 
Sugar 

250 mg 
250 mg 
250 mg 
200 mg 
200 mg 
100 mg 

10 mg 
50 mg 

150 mg 
150 mg 

25 mg 
50 mg 
50 mg 
50 mg 

250 mg 
50 mg 
50 mg 

100 mg 
3 mg 

q.s.

the information Provided on this book is for information purpose only and is not intended as a substitute for advice from your physician or other health care professionals or any information contained on or in any product label or 
packaging. you should not use the information on this site for diagnosis or treatment fo any health problem or for prescription of any medication or other treatment. you should consult with a healthcare professional before stating 

any diet. exercise or supplementation program, befor taking any medication or if you have or suspect you might have a health prblem. you should not stop taking any medication without first consulting your physician. 

THUNDER PURE

ulksa dh CykWdst  [kksyus esa 
lgk; dydos esa mi;ksxh] 

'kjhfjd vkSj ekufld 
detksjh dks nwj djus esa 

lgk;d lsDl leL;k fyax 
iru vkSj uiaqldrk] 

uoZ flLVe dks etcwr djus 
esa lgk;d

IMMUNO PURE



nnZ ds lkFk ekfld /keZ gksu] 
vfu;fer ekfld  /keZ] 
'kkjhfjd  vkSj ekufld 

detksjh lQsn ikuh] 
larku izkfIr esa lgk;d L=h 
cPpsnkuh dh xk¡B fudkyus 
esa lgk;d] gkWeksZuy flLVe 

dks Bhd djus esa lgk;d 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 
1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx esa vo';  ysa ,oa ihus ls igys cksry 
       dks vPNh rjg ls fgyka, 
2-   lkekU; voLFkk esa 25&30 ,e,y fnu esa nks ckj [kkus ds 1 ?kaVs ckn ys rFkk vf/kd 
       jDr L=ko dh fLFkfr esa yxkrkj 3 eghus rd lsou vo'; djsa 
4-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3 eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  

ijgst % 1-  T;knk [kVVs inkFkZ tSls % vkpkj beyh] uhacw pVuh dk   lsou u djsaA  
 2- BaMs is; inkFkZ dk lsou u djsaA  3- fnu esa 3&4 yhVj ikuh dk lsou vo'; djsaA  

COMPOSITION : 

Each 5 ml contains : 
Kasis Shuddha 
Extract Derived from 
Daru Haridra 
Chirayata 
Kabab Chini 
Jalap 
bach 
Shivlingi 
Nagkeshar 
Clove 
Tejpat 
Pippali 

10 mg 
1 mg 
1 mg 
2 mg 
2 mg 
2 mg 
2 mg 
5 mg
5 mg 
5 mg 

10 mg 
5 mg 

Anantmool 
Deoda 
Mango 
Bad Chhal 
Shalmalti 
Bel 
Catechu 
Ginder 
Bhringraj 
Zeera
Harad 
Lodhra 

5 mg 
7 mg 

10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
15 mg
15 mg 
12 mg 
20 mg 
20 mg

Kamala Nelubium 
Behera 
Jamun 
Musta 
Shatavari 
Dashmool 
Ashoka 
guduchi 
Vidanga 
Amla 
Ashwagandha 

30 mg 
30 mg 
50 mg 
60 mg 

150 mg 
150 mg 
400 mg 

5 mg 
5 mg 

20 mg 
25 mg 
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GYNAE PURE

ch0ih0 dks daVªksy djus 
esa lgk;d] dksyksLVªksy 
dh ek=k dks fu;af=r 

djus esa lgk;d] 
ân; dh fØ;kvksa dks 

pykus esa  lgk;d 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 
1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx esa vo'; 
       ysa ,oa ihus ls igys cksry dks vPNh rjg ls fgyka, 
2-   eghus ds igys 15 fnu esa 3 ckj lqcg [kkyh isV o nksigj 
       ds [kkus ds 1 ?kaVs ckn 25&30 ,e,y ysa vkSj mlds ckn 
       fnu esa  dsoy 2 ckj [kkyh isV ,ao jkr dks lksus ls igys  
       20&25 ,e,y ysaA  
4-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3  
      eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  

ijgst % 
1-  T;knk [kVVs inkFkZ tSls % vkpkj beyh] uhacw pVuh dk   lsou u djsaA 
2-  BaMs is; inkFkskZ dk lsou u djsaA   Qy ,oa lykn dk lsou djsa 
3-  ehBs is; inkFkksZ dk mi;ksx u djsa    
 3- fnu esa 4&6 yhVj ikuh dk lsou vo'; djsaA  

COMPOSITION : 
Each 10 ml contains : 
Arjuna 
Trikatu 
Dalchini 
Pushkarmool 
Brahmi 
Shankhpushpi 
Tagar 
Trifla 
Sarapgandha 
Tulsi 
Sugar 

900 mg 
100 mg 
250 mg 
100 mg 
100 mg 
200 mg 
250 mg 
250 mg 

10 mg 
250 mg 

q.s.

CARDIO PURE



balqfyu cukus esa mi;ksxh] 
'kqxj dks fu;af=r djus 

esa lgk;d 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 
1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx esa vo'; 
       ysa ,oa ihus ls igys cksry dks vPNh rjg ls fgyka, 
2-   fnu esa 2 ckj 25&30 ,e,y [kkus ls igys ysa A  
3-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3  
      eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  

ijgst % 
1-  ehBs is; inkFkksZ dk mi;ksx u djsaA  
 2- rys gq, vkSj Hkqus gq, inkFkkZsa dk lsou u djsa ,oa vf/kd Hkkstu u ysaA 
 3- fnu esa 4&6 yhVj ikuh dk lsou vo'; djsaA  

INGREDIENTS 
Karela Ras 
Jamun Ras 
Guarpartha Ras 
Gurmar Ras 
Triphala Ras 
Methi 
EDTAs 
Sod
Benzoate 
Pot Sorbate 
DM Water 

25 %
25 %
20 % 
15 %
15 %

NETPURE PVT. LTDNETPURE PVT. LTDNETPURE PVT. LTD

DIABA PURE

dSalj MkbfCkVht] fyoj ân; 
jksx] otu de djds ckWMh 

esa ls VkWfDlu dks ckgj 
fudyuk] fdMuh dh 
leL;k vkfn esa dke 

djrk gSA 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 

1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx esa vo'; 
       ysa ,oa ihus ls igys cksry dks vPNh rjg ls fgyka, 
2-   fnu esa 2 ckj 15&20 ,e ,y [kkus ds ckn ysa A 
3-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3  
      eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  

ijgst % 
1-  T;knk [kVVs inkFkZ tSls % vkpkj beyh] uhacw pVuh dk lsou u djsaA  
 2- BaMs is; inkFkskZ dk lsou u djsaA  
 3- fnu esa 3&4 yhVj ikuh dk fi,aA 

COMPOSITION : 
Each  100 ml Contains : 
Noni Fruit Ras 
Kokum fruit Ras 
Other Ingredients 
Sod 
EDTA 
Sod. 
Benzoat, 
Pot. Sorbate, 
D.M Water  
Graps Flavour 

95 ml 
2 ml 

 NONI PURE 
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ikbZYl ds ejht ds fy, 
jkeck.k] coklhj] fiÙk] 

vk¡r ds ?kkoksa dks Bhd 
djus esa lgk;d] vkarks 

dks T;knk ikuh nsus 
esa lgk;dA 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 

1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx esa vo'; 
       ysa A
2-   fnu esa 2 ckj 1&2 dSIlqy [kkus ds ckn ysa A 
3-   fpfdRld ds ijki'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3  
      eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  

ijgst % 

1-  T;knk [kVVs inkFkZ tSls % vkpkj beyh] uhacw pVuh dk 
     lsou u djsaA  
 2- BaMs is; inkFkskZ dk lsou u djsaA  
 3- fnu esa 3&4 yhVj ikuh fi,a  Qy ,oa lykn ysaA 

COMPOSITION : 
Each  Capsule Contains : 
Zimikand 
Nagkesar 
Raal
Sanai 
Nishoth 
Neem 
Harad 
Amaltas 
Mochras
Lodh 
Anar 
Fitkari 
kutaj 
Pipli
kutki 
Priyangu 
Amla 
Chitrakmool 
Saunf 
Sonth 
Rasanjan 
Sugar 

60 mg 
50 mg 
35 mg 
30 mg 
25 mg 
25 mg 
25 mg 
25 mg 
25 mg 
25 mg 
25 mg 
25 mg 
20 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 
10 mg 

q.s 

PILES PURE

eksp dk nnZ] pksV] tksM+ks 
dk nnZ] lhus esa 

vkWFkZjkbfVl esa mi;ksxh 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 
1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx 
       esa vo';  ysa A 
2-   vko';drk vuqlkj ;k 5 ls 10 cw¡n nnZ okys LFkku 
       gYds  gkFk ls yxk,a ¼jxM+sa ugh½
3-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3  
      eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  

COMPOSITION : 

Each 100 ml contains : 
Mahanarayan Oil 
Gundhpurba Oil 
Pudina Satva 
Neelgiri Oil 
Lavang Oil 
Guggal 
Shunthi 
Nirgundi 
Kapoor 
Til Oil 

50 %
23%

2.5 %
2 %
2% 
2%

100 mg 
100 mg 

1.5 % 
q.s.

JOINT PAIN OIL



STONARK
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[kk¡lh] tq[kke] ,flfMVh] dCt] isV] nnZ vkSj vkfn 
ls yM+us esa lgk;d] iaprqYklh dh cqanksa esa 

,aVhcSDVhfj;y] ,aVh&Qaxy vkSj ,aVh&ok;jy 
xq.k gksrs gSA 'kjhj dh izfrj{kk esa lq/kkj djrk gSA 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 

1-   ihus ls igys cksry dh vPNh rjg ls fgyk,aA  
2-   fnu esa 2 ckj 1&2 cw¡n xquxus ikuh esa 
      Mky dj ysA  
3-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk 
      lwjt dh  lh/kh jkS'kuh ls nwj j[ksaA 

ijgst % 
1-  T;knk [kVVs inkFkZ tSls % vkpkj beyh] 
     uhacw pVuh dk lsou u djsaA  
2- fnu esa 3&4 yhVj ikuh dk fi,aA 

PANCH TULSI DROPS

Composition :

Each 10 ml Contains  
Rama Tulsi 
Shyama Tulsi 
Babi Tulsi 
Drudniha Tulsi  
Tuks Shmiya Tulsi 
Curcumin

250 mg 
250 mg
250 mg
250 mg
250 mg

ik;fj;k] dWfoVh] nk¡rks esa nnZ] BaMk xeZ 
yxuk] ewlMksa ls [kwu vkuk] eq¡g dh 

nqxZU/k nwj djus esa lgk;d 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 
1-  vkids VwFk cz'k esa tjk lk MsaVksI;ksj
     Øhe ysdj /khj&/khjs iwjs nkarks esa 
     gyds gkFk ls lqcg 'kke cz'k djsaA 

INGREDIENTS : 
Each 100 gm Contains  
Pudina Sat 
Kapoor (Camphora)
Bajardanti 
Lawang 
Choti Pipai 
Haldi 
Vyviadung 
Babool Chhal 

Excipients : Potassium Sorbate, Sodium 
benzoate, SLS Phenoxiethanol & 
DM Water 

2 %
2 %
2 %
2 %

0.5 %
0.5 %
0.5 %

2 %

DENTO PURE

Majuphal 
Akarkara 
Tomer 
Mulhathi 
Pilu 
Bakul 

2 %
2 % 
1 %
3 %
1 %
1 %
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ikpu fØ;k dks Bhd djus esa  lgk;d] 
'kjhj ds lHkh vaxksa dks yqohdsV  djus 

esa lgk;d isV ds jksx] vYlj vDlfir 
esa ykHknk;d fLdu esa fu[kkj vkSj ckyksa 

esa ped ykus ds fy;s 

iz;ksx esa ysus dh fof/k 
1-   cksry dks [kksyus ds ckn 1 eghus ds vanj iz;ksx esa vo'; 
       ysa ,oa ihus ls igys cksry dks vPNh rjg ls fgyka, 
2-   fnu esa 2 ckj 25&30 ,e ,y [kkus ds ckn ysa A 
3-   fpfdRld ds ijke'kZ ds vuqlkj ysa rFkk yxkrkj 3  
      eghus  rd lsou vo'; djsaA  

ijgst % 
1-  T;knk [kVVs inkFkZ tSls % vkpkj beyh] uhacw pVuh dk lsou u djsaA  
 2- BaMs is; inkFkskZ dk lsou u djsaA  
 3- Qy ,oa lykn ysA fnu esa 3&4 yhVj ikuh dk izfrfnu lsou djsa A 

ALOEVERA PURE

 MADHUMEH KALYAAN 
izkd`frd Mk;fcVht ds;j

Mk;fcfVt dks dkcw esa j[kuk vc gqvk vklku!

vkids CyM e/kqesg dY;k.k Mk;cks ds;j dSIlwy 

‘kqxj dks izkd`frd :Ik  ls cSysal j[kus esa enn djrk gSA 

1-  CyM ‘kqxj ds ysoy dks fu;a=.k esa j[kus esa lgk;d
2- iSufØ;k ds dk;Z dks csgrj cukrk gS 
3- izdkj 1 vkSj izdkj 2 rjg dh Mk;fcfVt esa mi;ksxh 
4- izh& Mk;fcfVt yksxksa ds fy, Hkh ykHkdkjh
5- 100 % vk;qosZfnd  QkWeZwyk

eq[; Qk;ns%

LoLFk thou dk pquko fdft,& e/kqesg dY;k.k  viukb, !
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fdM~l I;ksj twl ,d vk;qosZfnd  izksizkbVjh esfMdsVsM twl gS tks czkEgh ds vdZ ls
cuk;k gSA ;g rqjar ÅtkZ iznku djrk gSA vkSj Fkdku] ekufld ruko] vYtkbej
vkSj vfunzk ls jkgr fnykrk gSA  ;g efLr”d dks etcwr cukrk gS vkSj Nk=ksa dh 
;knnk’r  vkSj lh[kus dh {kerk esa lq/kkj djrk gSA 

 

fdM~l I;ksj ds Qk;ns%&

1-    izfrj{kk iz.kkyh dks etcwr cukuk&
2-    cq<+kis dks nsjh ls vkus esa enn djuk&
3-    fexhZ vkSj vfunzk ds bykt esa enn djuk&
4-    fpark] cspSuh dks de djuk vkSj efLr”d dh dksf’kdkvksa esa izkasfVu 
       la’ys”k.k vkSj xfrfof/k dks c<+kuk&
5-   ekufld lrZdrk esa lq/kkj djuk vkSj lh[kus vkSj ‘kSf{kd izn’kZu 
       dks c<+kus esa enn djuk A
6-   cPPkksa dh jksx izfrjks/kd {kerk dks c<+krk gS&
7-   cPPkksa ds ikpu ra= dks etcwr cukrk gS&
8-   cPPkksa dh ÅtkZ vkSj rkdr dks c<+krk gS&
9-   cPPkksa ds fnekxh fodkl dks c<+kok nsrk gS&
10- cPPkksa dh uhsn dh xq.koRRkk esa lq/kkj djrk gS&
11- cPPPkksa ds Ropk vkSj ckyksa ds LokLF; esa lq/kkj djrk gS&
12- cPPkksa dks lØe.kksa ls cpko esa enn djrk gS&cPPkksa ds lkekU; LokLF; 
      vkSj ran:Lrh dks c<+kok nsrk gS& ;g mRikn cPPkksa ds LokLF; vkSj fodkl
      dks c<+kok nsus esa enn djrk gS vkSj mUgsa  LoLFk vkSj lafØ; cukus 
      esa enn djrk gSA

buds vU; Qk;ns gS%&

KIDS PURE

1-   çfrj{kk ç.kkyh dks etcwr cukrk gS
2-   ,aVhvkWDlhMsaV] ,aVh&vFkZjkbfVd] vkSj ,aVh&vkWfLV;ksiksjksfVd
      xq.kksa ls Hkjiwj gksrk gS
3-  [kkalh vkSj lnhZ ls jkgr fnykrk gS& 'olu LokLF; dks etcwr cukrk gS
4-  fyoj dh leL;kvksa dk bykt djrk gS& ân; LokLF; dks csgrj cukrk gS 
     vkSj vYtkbej vkSj dSalj ls cpko djrk gS 
5- ;g mRikn LokLF; vkSj ranq#Lrh dks c<+kok nsus esa enn djrk gSA

TURMERIC DROP
TURMERIC MªkWIl ds Qk;ns%&
gYnh MªkWIl ,d çkd`frd vkSj vk;qosZfnd mRikn gS tks gYnh ds vdZ 
ls cuk;k x;k gSA blds fuEufyf[kr Qk;ns gSa A



NETPURE PVT. LTDNETPURE PVT. LTDNETPURE PVT. LTD

ys;j1% ukWuoksosu esfMdyh xzsMsM VkWi 'khV

ys;j 2% vk;u ,Mh,y fLVªi & ,aVhcSDVhfj;y vkSj ,aVhlsfIVd QaD'ku

ys;j 3% ykbV osV ,;j ysM isij & lqihfj;j lkW¶Vusl vkSj ,CtkWI'kZu

ys;j 4% ,l,ih&tsy csLM VsDuksykWth VkWi 'khV dks lw[kk j[krh gS

ys;j 5% lqihfj;j ,CtkWcsaZV iSfMax ekWbLpj vkSj yhdst fçosa'ku ds fy,

ys;j 6% ykbV osV ,;j ysM isij lkW¶Vusl ds fy,

ys;j 7% ,;j ijfe,cy ckWVe ys;j

ys;j 8% fjyht isij & ukWu VkWfDld ,Mgsflo QkWj ,fIyds'kubu 

ys;j izksVsD’ku vkWy Ms ,aM ykbV

ys;lZ ds lkFkZ] ;g lSfuVjh iSM vkidks iwjs fnu vkSj  jkr lqjf{kr 
vkSj vkjkenk;d j[krk gSA  vk;u rduhd vkSj ,l,ih&tsy 
csLV VsDuksykWth ds lkFk] ;g iSM vkidks laØe.k ls cpkrk gS 

vkSj yhdst dks jksdrk gSA

All Day & Night

No Harmful Synthetics & Chemicals
No Chlorine & Dioxins

Gel Technology
Anti-Leak Protection

Product Features

29
0 

m
m

 (
L
)

1-  nnZ fuokj.k% eSXusfVd czslysV nnZ vkSj lwtu dks de djus esa enn djrk gSA

2-  jä çokg esa lq/kkj% ;g jä çokg dks csgrj cukrk gS] ftlls 'kjhj ds fofHkUu
 
      vaxksa rd vkWDlhtu vkSj iks"kd rRo igqaprs gSaA

3-  ruko vkSj Fkdku esa deh: eSXusfVd czslysV ruko vkSj Fkdku dks de djus 
 
      esa enn djrk gSA

4-  uhan esa lq/kkj% ;g uhan dh xq.koÙkk esa lq/kkj djrk gSA

5-  çfrj{kk ç.kkyh esa o`f) % eSXusfVd czslysV çfrj{kk ç.kkyh dks etcwr cukrk gSA

6-  ÅtkZ esa o`f) % ;g 'kjhj ds ÅtkZ Lrj dks c<+krk gSA

7- ekufld Li"Vrk esa o`f) % eSXusfVd czslysV ekufld Li"Vrk vkSj ,dkxzrk
  
     dks c<+krk gSA

eSXusfVd czslysV ds Qk;ns%&
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•    Purchase any package to start this business

    If you want to live your Dreams or if you 

    want to fulfill your Dreams,

    Follow the system for 2-3 years.

•    Financial security :- 75,000₹, 10,00000₹

    Generation to Generation income

GIVES UNIQUE BENEFITS

EARN MONEY ?

3 Simple Steps To Earn Money

01

02
03

USE THE
PRODUCTS

GET THE 
RESULT

SHARE IT WITH
PEOPLE

Simply “USE” the products,  get the “
RESULT” & “SHARE” it with people 
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TYPES OF INCENTIVES
Netpure has one of the best Business Plan at all levels of business Which gives a better

roadmap to Direct Sellers to achieve better health and Lifestyle.

MATCHING
INCOME

BONUS
INCOME

RETAIL
PROFIT
INCOME

REWARD
INCOME

TOUR
INCOME

1. 2. 3.

4. 6.
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You

Left  600 Right  600

Matching Benefit = 1200/-
 Total Benefit  = 1200/- 

Total Benefit  

THIS CALCULATION BASED ON 100 PV 

THIS CALCULATION BASED ON 100 PV 

BONUS INCOME 
(ALL BONUS WILL BE COUNT AS 1:2/2:1)

(ALL MACHING INCOME WILL BE COUNT AS 1:1)

A B

C

Matching Benefit
         Bonus     

the information Provided on this book is for information purpose only and is not intended as a substitute for advice from your physician or other health care professionals or any information contained on or in any product label or 
packaging. you should not use the information on this site for diagnosis or treatment fo any health problem or for prescription of any medication or other treatment. you should consult with a healthcare professional before stating 

any diet. exercise or supplementation program, befor taking any medication or if you have or suspect you might have a health prblem. you should not stop taking any medication without first consulting your physician. 

=

=

= 

1200/-

1500/-

2700/- 

Rising STAR.         

100 PV
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POWER OF TEAM WORK 

SalesMonth
Matching 

Pairs 
st

1  
nd2
rd

3  
th

4   
th5  
th

6  
th7  
th 

8
th 

9
th10  
th

11  
th 12

2

4

8

16

32

64

128

256

512

1024

2048

4096

1

2

4

8

16

32

64

128

256

512

1024

2048

TOTAL 8192 4096

MATCHING INCOME 
 4096 X 1200 
=  4915200/-

WHEN YOU WORK IN A TEAM, 
YOU WILL GET TO SEE  

EXPONENTIAL GROWTH IN 
YOUR BUSINESS. 

THIS CALCULATION BASED ON 100 PV 



NETPURE PRIVATE LIMITED 
MATCHING INCOME + QUALIFICATION BONUS CHART 

S.
No.

Team L/R 
Promotion 

Level
Pair 

Income 
Bonus Rewards Tour Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1:2 

3:6

6:12

12:24

24:48

60:120

120:240

250:500

500:1000

1000:2000

2000:4000

4000:8000

8000:16000

16000:32000

32000:64000

Total 

RISING STAR

SUPER STAR

ROYAL STAR

WARRIOR

GENIUS

PLATINUM

SAPPHIRE

EMERALD

RUBY

DIAMOND

ROYAL DIAMOND

KING OF DIAMOND

BLACK DIAMOND

MERCURY

CROWN

1,200

3,600

7,200

14,400

28,800

72,000

1,44,000

3,00,000

6,00,000

12,00,000

24,00,000

48,00,000

96,00,000

1,92,00,000

3,84,00,000

7,67,71,200

1,500

5,000

10,000

20,000

45,000

80,000

1,60,000

2,50,000

5,00,000

10,00,000

20,00,000

40,00,000

80,00,000

1,50,00,000

3,00,00,000

6,10,71,500

27,00

86,00

17,200

34,400

73,800

2,12,000

4,04,000

7,00,000

14,00,000

28,00,000

51,00,000

96,00,000

1,76,00,000

3,42,00,000

6,84,00,000

14,05,52,700

-

-

-

-

-

60, 000

1,00,000

1,50,000

3,00,000

6,00,000

7,00,000

8,00,000

-

-

-

27,10,000

-

-

FIRST STEP TRAINING 2D/1N

NANITAL

GOA

NEPAL

THAILAND

DUBAI

MALAYSIA

SINGAPORE

AS PER CHOICE OF FAMILY

AS PER CHOICE OF FAMILY

AS PER CHOICE OF FAMILY

AS PER CHOICE OF FAMILY

AS PER CHOICE OF FAMILY

TOTAL CALCULATION BASED ON 100
100 PV - 1 SALES POINT 

ACCORDING TO 1200 PER MATCHING AND BONUS 
BASED ON  1:2 OR  2:1 (ANY SIDE)

NETPURE NETPURE 
PVT. LTDPVT. LTD
NETPURE 
PVT. LTD



NETPURE PVT. LTDNETPURE PVT. LTDNETPURE PVT. LTD

But Many More 
Dreams...

More time for Family

Financial Freedom

Personal Growth

Better Lifestyle

Recognition
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dqN yksx lQyrk ds lius ns[krs gSa
vkSj mlds fy, esgur djrs gSa---

tcfd dqN yksx lqcg mBdj fdlh vkSj
ds lius dks iwjk djus ds fy, dM+h esgur djrs gS---

f'k{kk

le;

iSlk 

tksf[ke

vkWfQl @nqdku

vuqHko

vk;

ifjokj lqj{kk

ukSadjh O;olk; Mk;jsDV lsafyx

a a
a a

a
a a

a
a a
flfer   vflfer   vflfer   

[kkyh le;

Welcome to

Netpure PVT. LTD

a
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AS WELL AS COMPANY TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR 
EDUCATION OF 2 CHILDREN TILL +2 in Gov. School

NETPURE FAMILY 
SECURITY PLAN

Applicable from Genius
 level to diamond level

LEVEL

GENIUS

PLATINUM

SAPPHIRE

EMERALD

RUBY

DIAMOND

AMOUNT

Rs. 75000/-

Rs. 150000/-

Rs. 2,00,000/-

Rs. 4,00,000/-

Rs.7,00,000/-

Rs. 10,00,000/-

Conditions apply: To avail this benefit, it is mandatory for the individual to have a cheque for the last one month.
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“Our Achievers' Gallery Is Very Large/huge, 
and You Could Be The Next One."

Netpure pvt.Ltd     NETPURE PVT.LTD    Netpuer pvt. ltd

ALOEVERA PURE
MRP: 575 

DP Price : 495 
PV : 3

Qty :  1000 ML

WATCH COMBO
MRP:  11508

DP Price : 9900
PV : 60

KIDS PURE
MRP:  1534

DP Price : 1320
PV : 8

Qty :  1000 ML

GYNAE PURE
MRP:  1918

DP Price : 1650
PV : 10

Qty :  1000 ML

DIABA PURE
MRP:  1918

DP Price : 1650
PV : 10

Qty :  1000ML

CARDIO PURE
MRP:  1918

DP Price : 1650
PV : 10

Qty :  1000 ML

THUNDER PURE
MRP:  1918

DP Price : 1650
PV : 10

Qty :  1000 ML

PILES PURE
MRP: 1918  

DP Price : 1650
PV : 10

Qty :  60 Capsule

NONI PURE
MRP:  959

DP Price : 825
PV : 5

Qty :  1000 ML

TURMERIC DROP
MRP:  959

DP Price : 825
PV : 5

Qty :  30 ML

MADHUMEH KALYAAN
MRP:  750

DP Price : 600
PV : 3

Qty :  60 

JOINT PAIN OIL 
MRP:  383

DP Price : 330
PV : 2

Qty :  30 ML

PANCH TULSI DROPS
MRP:  383

DP Price : 330
PV : 2

Qty :  30 ML

DENTO PURE
MRP:  287

DP Price : 247
PV : 1.5

Qty :  100g

the information Provided on this book is for information purpose only and is not intended as a substitute for advice from your physician or other health care professionals or any information contained on or in any product label or 
packaging. you should not use the information on this site for diagnosis or treatment fo any health problem or for prescription of any medication or other treatment. you should consult with a healthcare professional before stating 

any diet. exercise or supplementation program, befor taking any medication or if you have or suspect you might have a health prblem. you should not stop taking any medication without first consulting your physician. 
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